In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance in this meeting, please contact
the District Secretary at (951) 699-1630. Notification 72 hours prior to the meeting will generally enable District
staff to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility. (28 CFR 35.102.35.104 ADA Title Il}

HAPPY NEW YEAR!

AGENDA- Estimated Time: 2 Hrs.
January 18, 2024 @ 8:00 a.m.

REGULAR BOARD MEETING
TEMECULA PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT

41911 C St, Temecula, Ca 92592
951-699-1630

1. CALL TO ORDER: Trustee Davis @ 8:00AM

2. FLAG SALUTE : Trustee Davis

3. ROLL CALL:

Chair Davis, Vice Chair Dugan, Trustee Qualm, Trustee Vanderhaak,
Trustee Kelleher, General Manager, Beaudet, Administration, Santos

4. MOTIONS TO EXCUSE: None

5. VISITORS: Angelica Gonzalez, Hector Perez




6. PUBLIC COMMENTS:

Currently, members of the public are invited to address the Board concerning any items
on the agenda, or on any other matters that are not on the agenda but are within the
subject matter jurisdiction of the district. Requests must be submitted in writing or in person
prior to the start of the meeting. Every person will be allowed 5 minutes to address the
Board of Trustees; in accordance with State Law (Brown Act) all items to be acted on must
be posted 72 hours in advance.

7. CLOSED SESSION ITEMS: Attorney Steve Quintanilla

A.CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL—ANTICIPATED INITIATION OF
LITIGATION
Pursuant to Government Code of Section 54956.9 (d) (one potential case)

8. CONSENT CALENDAR:

All matters listed under the Consent Calendar are considered routine and may all be
approved by one motion. There will be no discussion of these items unless members of
the Board or the public request an item be removed from the Consent Calendar for
separate action. A total of five minutes is provided for members of the public to address
the Trustees on items that appear on the consent calendar. Unless otherwise specified in
the request to remove an item from the Consent Calendar, all items shall be considered
immediately following action on the remaining items on the Consent Calendar.



A.  APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Recommendation:  That the Board approve the minutes of the Regular Board
Meeting of November 16, 2023

B. APPROVAL OF CHECK REGISTERS

Recommendation:  That the Board approves the November-December 2023
Check Register Nos. 101100, 101200 and 101300.

C. APPROVAL OF BOOKKEEPER REPORT

Recommendation: That the Board receives and files the
October 2023 Bookkeeper Report

9. ACTION ITEMS:

A. Linda S Glau District CPA

Recommendation: That the Trustees make a motion to accept Linda Glau’s 2023-2024
formal contract.

B. Kubota Backhoe Loader

Recommendation: The purchase of a new backhoe was not budgeted; the existing
backhoe has had many issues and at times would not start. We've replaced every part
our mechanic suggested yet this past year we have had to rent backhoes to open and
close scheduled graves. The backhoe is expected to be delivered by June.

C. General Managers 2023-2024 Contract

Recommendation: The manager received a performance review in November. A merit
increase was given, and a new contract for Fiscal Year 2023-2024 was submitted by the
districts legal counsel. Motion to approve.



10. FINANCIAL REPORTS:

A. December 2023 Balance Sheet
B. December 2023 Profit and Loss- Budget not entered.
C. December 2023 Stifel Investments; principal and interest

11. GENERAL MANAGERS REPORTS:

moow»

December 2023 Revenues

December 2023 Inventory

December Burial Calendar

Outside office and wrought iron renovation completed
700 Forms to be completed.

12. FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 SUBCOMMITTEES-

A

B
C.
D

m

L

52-acre Cemetery Property (Qualm, Dugan)

. Landscape Plan (Vanderhaak, Davis)

Cenotaph/ Ossuary (Dugan, Qualm)

. Conférence Liaison (Kelleher, Vanderhaak)

Polices (Dugan, Kelleher)
General Price List (Davis-Vanderhaak)

Investments (Qualm-Dugan)



13. ITEMS FOR FUTURE TRUSTEE AGENDAS

Any Trustee may request an item to be placed on a future agenda. Any such request will
be discussed only under this section. In making the request, a Trustee may briefly
describe the topic of the proposed agenda item. This description shall not exceed 5
minutes. No substantive discussion on the subject or a motion may occur.

14. ADJOURNMENT:

1t Motion:
2" Motion:

All in Favor:

The Next Regular Meeting of the Temecula Public Cemetery Board of Trustees will be held on
Thursday, February 15, 2024, at 8:00 a.m.

POSTED November 12, 2023

All supporting documentation is available for public review after the agenda has been posted and no
less than 72 hours prior to the meeting date. The material will be made available at the Temecula
Public Cemetery District Office during business hours, or on the website:
www.temeculacemetery.org
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AGENDA- Estimated Time: 2 Hrs.
November 16, 2023 @ 8:00 a.m.

MINUTES
TEMECULA PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT

41911 C St, Temecula, Ca 92592
951-699-1630

1. CALL TO ORDER: Trustee Davis @ 8:00 AM

2. FLAG SALUTE : Trustee Davis@ 8 :01AM

3 ROLL CALL: All Present

Chair Davis, Vice Chair Dugan, Trustee Qualm, Trustee Vanderhaak,
Trustee Kelleher, General Manager, Beaudet, Administration, Santos, Legal Counsel
Quintanilla

4 MOTIONS TO EXCUSE: None

5 _VISITORS: Angelica Gonzalez, Hector Perez- Did not appear, 2nd request to
come before the BOT, no call to cancel and did not appear both October and
November. The Board Chair will send them a response to their request in writing.

A motion was made by Trustee Qualm to move the closed Session to
8:12am, the motion was seconded by Trustee Vanderhaak and
passed with a 5/0 vote.



6 PUBLIC COMMENTS:

Currently, members of the public are invited to address the Board concerning any items
on the agenda, or on any other matters that are not on the agenda but are within the
subject matter jurisdiction of the district. Requests must be submitted in writing or in person
prior to the start of the meeting. Every person will be allowed |l to address the
Board of Trustees; in accordance with State Law (Brown Act) all items to be acted on must
be posted 72 hours in advance.

7 CONSENT CALENDAR: A motion was made by Trustee Dugan to accept
the consent calendar as presented, the motion was seconded by
Trustee Kelleher and passed with a 5/0 vote.

All matters listed under the Consent Calendar are considered routine and may all be
approved by one motion. There will be no discussion of these items unless members of
the Board or the public request an item be removed from the Consent Calendar for
separate action. A total of five minutes is provided for members of the public to address
the Trustees on items that appear on the consent calendar. Unless otherwise specified in
the request to remove an item from the Consent Calendar, all items shall be considered
immediately following action on the remaining items on the Consent Calendar.

A. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Recommendation:  That the Board approve the minutes of the Regular Board
Meeting of October 19, 2023

B. APPROVAL OF CHECK REGISTERS

Recommendation:  That the Board approves the October 2023 Check Register
Nos. 101100, 101200 and 101300.

C. APPROVAL OF BOOKKEEPER REPORT

Recommendation:  That the Board receives and files the
October 2023 Bookkeeper Report



8 ACTION ITEMS:

A. December Board Meeting: A motion was made by Trustee Vanderhaak to go

dark in December and resume January 18, 2024, the motion was seconded by
Trustee Keller and passed with a 5/0 vote

Recommendation: That the Trustees make a motion to go dark in December unless
there is business to be acted on.

B. California Class:A motion was made by Trustee Dugan to move 2,435,983.59
from our ACO fund with the Riverside County Controllers office to California

Class Money Market, The motion was seconded by Trustee Qualm and passed
with a 5/0 vote.

Recommendation: That the Trustees review and consider placing our ACO income with
this investment firm.

C. California Association of Public Cemeteries- Annual Conference: A motion
was made by Trustee Vanderhaak to register for the CAPC conference, but not
pay the guest meal charges rather go out to eat somewhere less expensive, the
motion was seconded by Trustee Qualm and passed with a 5/0 vote.

Recommendation: That the Trustees let the manager know who will be attending along
with their guest. Discuss meals.

D. Temecula Chamber of Commerce- Member Appreciation Night: Trustee

Davis, Trustee Kelleher and General Manager Beaudet will be representing the
District.

Recommendation: That the Trustees let the manager know who will be attending along
with their guest.

9. FINANCIAL REPORTS: A motion was made by Trustee Kelleher to receive and

file the October Finances, the motion was seconded by Trustee Vanderhaak and
passed with a 5/0 vote.

A. October 2023 Balance Sheet
B. October 2023 Profit and Loss- Budget not entered.
C. October 2023 Stifel Investments; principal and interest



10. GENERAL MANAGERS REPORTS: Received

A. October 2023 Revenues
B. October 2023 Inventory
C. October Burial Calendar

11. FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 SUBCOMMITTEES-

A. 52-acre Cemetery Property (Qualm, Dugan) GM to report out
B. Landscape Plan (Vanderhaak, Davis)
Cenotaph/ Ossuary (Dugan, Qualm)

Conférence Liaison (Kelleher, Vanderhaak)

m o O

Polices (Dugan, Kelleher)
F. General Price List (Davis-Vanderhaak)

G. Investments (Qualm-Dugan)

12. ITEMS FOR FUTURE TRUSTEE AGENDAS

Any Trustee may request an item to be placed on a future agenda. Any such request will
be discussed only under this section. In making the request, a Trustee may briefly
describe the topic of the proposed agenda item. This description shall not exceed 5
minutes. No substantive discussion on the subject or a motion may occur.



13. CLOSED SESSION ITEMS:_ Steve Quintanilla, Conference Call

A.CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL—ANTICIPATED INITIATION OF
LITIGATION

Pursuant to Government Code of Section 54956.9 (d) (one potential case)

B. Public Employee Performance Evaluation

(Pursuant to Government Code Section #54957)
Title: District Manager

A motion was made by Trustee Vanderhaak to exit the closed session at

9:07 am, the motion was seconded by Trustee Dugan and passed with a
5/0 vote.

Closed SeSsion Reports: Nothing to report.



14. ADJOURNMENT: 9:44 am

1%t Motion: Trustee Dugan
2" Motion: | rustee Kelleher

All in Favor: 5/0

The Next Regular Meeting of the Temecula Public Cemetery Board of Trustees will be held on
Thursday, January 18, 2024, at 8:00 a.m.



Register: 101100 - US Bank Checking
From 11/01/2023 through 12/31/2023

Sorted by: Cleared status

Temecula Public Cemetery District

1/10/2024 1:40 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
11/06/2023 9031 American Mini Storage 201100 - Accounts Pay... November 115.00 X 36,614.81
11/06/2023 9032 EcoFert Inc 201100 - Accounts Pay... 5778 515.00 X 36,099.81
11/06/2023 9033 Lawnscape Systems ... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 441397 1,738.00 X 34,361.81
11/06/2023 9034 Protection One (corp) 201100 - Accounts Pay... 152581228 249.58 X 34,112.23
11/06/2023 9035 Prudential Overall Su... 201100 - Accounts Pay... Sept 174.48 X 33,937.75
11/06/2023 9036 Streamline 201100 - Accounts Pay... 7235D26B-0037 63.00 X 33,874.75
11/06/2023 9037 United Staffing Asso... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 228333 1,023.17 X 32,851.58
11/06/2023 9038 Cindi Beaudet 201100 - Accounts Pay... October MILE... 91.70 X 32,759.88
11/06/2023 110523 Metlife 201100 - Accounts Pay... KMO5754034-... 26.70 X 32,733.18
11/06/2023 110923 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... pay period 11/10 1,427.98 X 31,305.20
11/06/2023 111123 Downs Energy 201100 - Accounts Pay... CL-12715 245.67 X 31,059.53
11/06/2023 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 10,591.09 X 20,468.44
11/08/2023 Compass HR 525030 - Compass HR ... Withdrawn fro... 225.00 X 20,243.44
11/08/2023 Audit JE 8 515100 - Life Insuranc... Automatic with... 3564 X 20,207.80
11/10/2023 101100G - Cash - Gen... Deposit X 85,051.86  105,259.66
11/12/2023 523290 - Bank Charges  Service Charge 21.00 X 105,238.66
11/14/2023 9039 Cherry Santos 201100 - Accounts Pay... Mileage and m... 550.29 X 104,688.37
11/17/2023 9040 California Assoc of P... 201100 - Accounts Pay... Annual Confer... 3,324.00 X 101,364.37
11/17/2023 9041 CR&R Incorporated 201100 - Accounts Pay... 00145-8028 401.13 X 100,963.24
11/17/2023 9042 Crowne Hill Consulti... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 17666 530.68 X 100,432.56
11/17/2023 9043 Frigid Fluid Co 201100 - Accounts Pay... 277470 6140 X 100,371.16
11/17/2023 9044 Linda Glau CPA 201100 - Accounts Pay... November 665.50 X 99,705.66
11/17/2023 9045 PureRite Drinking W... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 310973 12829 X 99,577.37
11/17/2023 9046 RIM Design Group I... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 36040 6,219.65 X 93,357.72
11/17/2023 9047 Southern California... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2-03-325-4707 632.58 X 92,725.14
11/17/2023 9048 Standard Insurance C... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 160-513170-00... 25856 X 92,466.58
11/17/2023 9049 Streamline 201100 - Accounts Pay... 7235D26B-0037 63.00 X 92,403.58
11/17/2023 9050 Temecula Valley Cha... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 9623-Chamber ... 455.00 X 91,948.58
11/17/2023 9051 United Staffing Asso... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 228806/229139 1,853.28 X 90,095.30
11/17/2023 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 10,008.05 X 80,087.25
11/20/2023 112423 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... pay period 11/24 1,430.20 X 78,657.05
11/30/2023 9052 AT&T Mobility 201100 - Accounts Pay... 287328075503 144.95 X 78,512.10
11/30/2023 9053 GEO Soils Inc 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2,672.50 X 75,839.60
11/30/2023 9054 Home Depot Credit S... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 5031087 140.17 X 75,699.43
11/30/2023 9055 South County Pest C... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 028-9661 46.00 X 75,653.43
11/30/2023 9056 United Staffing Asso... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 229383/229780 1,528.18 X 74,125.25
11/30/2023 9057 Verizon Wireless 201100 - Accounts Pay... 9631940076 212.38 X 73,912.87
11/30/2023 113023 Downs Energy 201100 - Accounts Pay... CL-15734 189.79 X 73,723.08
11/30/2023 120123 Metlife 201100 - Accounts Pay... KMO5754034-... 26.70 X 73.,696.38
11/30/2023 121023 California Public Em... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 7490021932 ... 299541 X 70,700.97
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Register: 101100 - US Bank Checking
From 11/01/2023 through 12/31/2023

Sorted by: Cleared status

Temecula Public Cemetery District

1/10/2024 1:40 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
12/01/2023 9059 Streamline 201100 - Accounts Pay... 7235D26B-0038 63.00 X 70,637.97
12/01/2023 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 11,189.33 X 59,448.64
12/04/2023 700020 - Prop Tax Cur... VOID: Deposit X 0.00 59,448.64
12/04/2023 9060 American Mini Storage 201100 - Accounts Pay... December 11500 X 59,333.64
12/04/2023 9061 Crowne Hill Consulti... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 17613 41340 X 58,920.24
12/04/2023 9062 EcoFert Inc 201100 - Accounts Pay... 5808 515.00 X 58,405.24
12/04/2023 9063 Law Offices Of Quin... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2444 405.00 X 58,000.24
12/04/2023 9064 US Bank 201100 - Accounts Pay... November 2,421.16 X 55,579.08
12/04/2023 9065 Wildlife Control Ser... 201100 - Accounts Pay... WL3659 500.00 X 55,079.08
12/04/2023 120223 Compass HR 201100 - Accounts Pay... 3224 225.00 X 54,854.08
12/05/2023 9066 Cherry Santos 201100 - Accounts Pay... Mileage and m... 598 X 54,848.10
12/08/2023 Audit JE ... 515100 - Life Insuranc... Automatic with... 35.64 X 54,812.46
12/12/2023 101100G - Cash - Gen... Deposit X 51,946.63 106,759.09
12/12/2023 523290 - Bank Charges  Service Charge 21.00 X 106,738.09
12/13/2023 9068 Brown Family Servic... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2103 300.00 X 106,438.09
12/13/2023 9069 CR&R Incorporated 201100 - Accounts Pay... 0014-63659 401.13 X 106,036.96
12/13/2023 9070 Crowne Hill Consulti... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 17719-17718-1... 1,466.32 X 104,570.64
12/13/2023 9071 CSDA 201100 - Accounts Pay... Membership 2,482.00 X 102,088.64
12/13/2023 9072 Ewing Irrigation Pro... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 21177557 1230 X 102,076.34
12/13/2023 9073 Hank's Hardware & ... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 6960 244.18 X 101,832.16
12/13/2023 9075 Protection One (corp) 201100 - Accounts Pay... 152929020 24958 X 101,582.58
12/13/2023 9076 PureRite Drinking W... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 313157 58.58 X 101,524.00
12/13/2023 9077 Southern California... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2-03-325-4707 514.06 X 101,009.94
12/13/2023 9078 Standard Insurance C... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 160-513170-00... 258.56 X 100,751.38
12/13/2023 9079 Temecula Valley Pip... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 632401 161.34 X 100,590.04
12/13/2023 9080 United Staffing Asso... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 23054 1,023.17 X 99,566.87
12/18/2023 9081 AT&T Mobility 201100 - Accounts Pay... 287328075503 4858 X 99,518.29
12/18/2023 9082 Law Offices Of Quin... 201100 - Accounts Pay... VOID: 2444 X 99,518.29
12/18/2023 9083 United Staffing Asso... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 230358 411.84 X 99,106.45
12/18/2023 9084 Agape Construction [... 201100 - Accounts Pay... Cemetery Impr... 1,405.00 X 97,701.45
12/18/2023 9085 Wildlife Control Ser... 201100 - Accounts Pay... WL3643 500.00 X 97,201.45
12/18/2023 011024 California Public Em... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 7490021932 ... 4,162.35 X 93,039.10
12/18/2023 120823 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... pay period 12/08 1,451.00 X 91,588.10
12/18/2023 122223 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... pay period 12/22 1,458.38 X 90,129.72
12/18/2023 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 10,639.53 X 79,490.19
12/01/2023 9058 Prudential Overall Su... 201100 - Accounts Pay... November 217.25 79,206.62
12/05/2023 9067 Cindi Beaudet 201100 - Accounts Pay... November MIL... 75.68 79,130.94
12/13/2023 9074 Linda Glau CPA 201100 - Accounts Pay... December 453.75 78,677.19
12/28/2023 9086 Asco Pacific 201100 - Accounts Pay... 71653 2,282.06 76,395.13
12/28/2023 9087 Brown Family Servic... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2111 288.87 76,106.26
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Register: 101100 - US Bank Checking
From 11/01/2023 through 12/31/2023
Sorted by: Cleared status

Temecula Public Cemetery District

1/10/2024 1:40 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
12/28/2023 9088 Home Depot Credit S... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 8024427 312.14 75,794.12
12/28/2023 9089 RIM Design Group I... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 36130 2,425.80 73,368.32
12/28/2023 9090 Verizon Wireless 201100 - Accounts Pay... 963-9943512 220.04 73,148.28
12/28/2023 010124 Metlife 201100 - Accounts Pay... KMO5754034-... 64.20 73,084.08
12/28/2023 010224 Downs Energy 201100 - Accounts Pay... CL-19919 191.29 72,892.79
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Temecula Public Cemetery District 1/10/2024 1:41 PM
Register: 101200 - US Bank Payroll

From 11/01/2023 through 12/31/2023

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Balance

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit

11/06/2023 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 10,591.09 16,588.11
11/10/2023 JE 21113 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 7,306.53 X 9,281.58
11/10/2023 JE21113 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... X 9,281.58
11/10/2023 JE21113 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 3,112.23 X 6,169.35
11/10/2023 JE 21113 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... 17233 X 5,997.02
11/17/2023 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 10,008.05 16,005.07
11/20/2023 2 Paychex 656000 - Payroll Expe...  Electronic Wit... 128.00 X 15,877.07
11/24/2023 AuditJE9 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 6,814.37 X 9,062.70
11/24/2023 AuditJE 9 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... X 9,062.70
11/24/2023 AuditJE 9 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 3,062.77 X 5,999.93
11/24/2023 AuditJE9 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... 13091 X 5,869.02
12/01/2023 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 11,189.33 17,058.35
